508337790 01/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8384982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIDA INSTITUTE FOR HUMAN AND MACHINE COGNITION, INC.	01/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSHUA BROXSON	
Street Address:	408 KENILWORTH AVE	
City:	GULF BREEZE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10318145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 850-222-3533

Email: ip@penningtonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. WILEY HORTON
Address Line 1: 215 S MONROE ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WILEY HORTON	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Wiley Horton/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/17/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=IHMC Assignment to Joshua Broson-Smart Mirror#page1.tif source=IHMC Assignment to Joshua Broson-Smart Mirror#page2.tif

PATENT 508337790 REEL: 066149 FRAME: 0134

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Florida Institute for Human and

Machine Cognition, Inc., having its business address at 40 S. Alcaniz Street, Pensacola,

Florida 32502 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto, JOSHUA

BROXSON, of 408 Kenilworth Avenue, Gulf Breeze, FL, 32561, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all

my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

INTERACTIVE IMAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD

including U.S. patent application serial number 15/646,154; any patent or reissues of any patent

that may be granted thereon; any patent or patent application claiming priority to 15/646,154;

and any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of

said application. ASSIGNORS authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to

note the existence and identity of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and

ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified

application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required

testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to

enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and

countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said

patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

ULIE SHEPPARD, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT, IHMC

DATE

STATE:	Florida	
COUNTY:	Escambia	
SUBSCRIBED Julic L S)	AND SWORN TO before m	e this day of Januscy, 2024, by snown to me, or who has produced bon, and who states under penalties of perjury that
the foregoing	statements are true.	my and who states arrest penalties of perjury that
Notary Public		Notary Public State of Florida Stephanie Tillery Rothfeder My Commission HH 409061
v		Expires 6/5/2025

PATENT REEL: 066149 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 01/17/2024

My Commission Expires: